ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/18/2024 APPROX LOC: 1735 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/18/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/18/2024 APPROX LOC: 2212 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/18/2024 1445 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 1900 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 2105 HICKS RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/18/2024 GOLF RD / GALLAGHER TRAFFIC STOP

WAY
4/18/2024 1200 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/18/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/18/2024 3 MARGATE ON OXFORD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 ALGON BARKER TRAFFIC STOP
4/18/2024 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/18/2024 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024 E ALGONQUIN RD /' N TRAFFIC STOP

MEACHAM RD
4/18/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:30:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024

RMP24-000781

RMP24-000782

2059 HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 1732 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

3 POCASSET ON ASBURY
1414 GOLF RD

3802 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: W

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 549 W
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 ALGONQUIN RD
2109 KIRCHOFF RD
2251 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: 5001

NEWPORT DR

GROUSE LN / PHEASANT
DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4898
BARKER AVE

2400 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC: EB
ALGONQUIN WO ARBOR

APPROX LOC: 1891
ALGONQUIN RD

5400 ASTOR LN
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRESPASSING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
LOCK OUT
HOLD UP ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

4/24/2024 7:30:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024

RMP24-000783

RMP24-000784

RMP24-000786

RMP24-000785

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3159 CALIFORNIA CT

2700 BLK NORTHAMPTON
DR

2102 GEORGE ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4655 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC: 1500 S
MEACHAM RD

1809 TAFT AVE

APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF
RD

2413 SIGWALT ST
APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 GOLF RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
ASTOR LN

CAMPBELL ST/ N WILKE
RD

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

4/24/2024 7:30:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024

RMP24-000787

RMP24-000788

KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR
CAMPBELL ST /N WILKE
RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

ACCIDENT
HAZARD

DISPUTE
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/24/2024 7:30:17 AM



