



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 1735 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 2212 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		2105 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		1200 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		ALGON BARKER	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		E ALGONQUIN RD / N MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/18/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 1732 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		3 POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/18/2024		1414 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 549 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024	RMP24-000781	1301 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/18/2024		2109 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2024		2251 PLUM GROVE RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 5001 NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		GROUSE LN / PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 4898 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		2400 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: EB ALGONQUIN WO ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 1891 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024	RMP24-000782	5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/18/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/18/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/18/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/18/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/18/2024	RMP24-000783	3159 CALIFORNIA CT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2024		2700 BLK NORTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		2102 GEORGE ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2024		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
4/18/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/18/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/18/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 1500 S MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		1809 TAFT AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024	RMP24-000784	2413 SIGWALT ST	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024	RMP24-000786	W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2024	RMP24-000785	CAMPBELL ST / N WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/18/2024	RMP24-000787	KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
4/18/2024		CAMPBELL ST / N WILKE RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
4/18/2024		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2024	RMP24-000788	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	